

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE:W.P.No.1936 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	27.01.2025	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Learned Additional Government Pleader for Home sought time for getting instructions.</p> <p>Respondents/Police are directed to take steps forthwith for preservation of the C.C.T.V. footage pertaining to the date 22.01.2025 relating to Bikkavolu Police Station, East Godavari District, if available.</p> <p>List the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p>Pmk</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BVLNC, J</p>	

--	--	--	--