

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.1936 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24.02.2025	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners appeared through V.C.</p> <p>Learned Additional Government Pleader for Home on written instructions would submit that police preserved CC TV footage pertaining to 22.01.2025. It would submit that some cases were registered against the petitioners and they are conducting the investigation to the said offence and seized vehicles during investigation in the presence of mediators under the cover of mediators report, and sought time for filing counter affidavit.</p> <p>Petitioner is at liberty to approach the Jurisdictional Magistrate as per law for interim custody of the vehicle.</p> <p>For counter affidavit, three (03) weeks time granted.</p> <p>List after four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BVLNC, J Dmr</p>	