

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**Main Case : Writ Petition Nos.27497 & 27529 of 2024 and 1936 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	15.09.2025	<p><b><u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioners requested for extension of interim orders passed earlier.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home is in attendance.</p> <p>Considering the request, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by eight weeks.</p> <p>List these matters after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</b></p> <p><i>Mjl /*</i></p>	